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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 410 410 410 -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 60 - - o
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 100 100 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

/Home)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee

male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [3Years 99 113 212 212 0 0 0 75 0 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[1 Years 27 33 60 60 0 0 0 50 0 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 43 75 118 105 13 0 0 50 0 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of ¢
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selecte

year the year placed Studies

(2017-18) 410 61 (2019-20) 29 0 0 (Zero) 9
(2018-19) 410 48 (2020-21) 37 0 0 (Zero) 16
(2019-20) 410 34 (2021-22) 34 0 0 (Zero) 19


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2019-20) 60 60 (2019-20) 57

(2020-21) 60 25 (2020-21) 20

(2021-22) 60 56 (2021-22) 56

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2018-19) 50 19 (2019-20) 15

(2019-20) 100 51 (2020-21) 48

(2020-21) 100 58 (2021-22) 58

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2021-22
Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

330242 (Three Lakh Thirty Thousan
d Two Hundred Forty Two)

Library

299439 (Two Lakh Ninty Nine Thou
sand Four Hundred Thirty Nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

1869953 (Eighteen Lakh Sixty Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Thre
e)

Annual Operational Expenditure

1025290 (Ten Lakh Twenty Five Th
ousand Two Hundred Ninty Only)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

582428 (Five Lakh Eighty Two Thou
sand Four Hundred Twenty Eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

68100 (Sixty Eight Thousand One H
undred Only)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 3
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected
placed Studies
1 180000 (One Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand Only)
0 0 (Zero) 1
0 0 (Zero) 2
2020-21 2019
Utilised Amount Utilised A

9978 (Nine Thousand Nine Hundre
d Seventy Eight)

0 (Zero)

61216 (Sixty One Thousand Two H
undred Sixteen)

4202769 (Forty Two Lakh Two Tho
usand Seven Hundred Sixty Nine)

242675 (Two Lakh Forty Two Thous
and Six Hundred Seventy Five)

30150 (Thirty Thousand One Hund
red Fifty Only)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

185391 (One Lakh
sand Three Hundre

0 (Zero)

267596 (Two Lakh
Hundred Ninety Si;

6754609 (Sixty Sew:
ur Thousand Six Ht

223794 (Two Lakh
ousand Seven Hun

r

55036 (Fifty Five Tk
x Only)

Yes, less than 40%

Yes

Yes, more than 409
buildings



Faculty Details

Srno

10

1N

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name

Dr Anil Kumar Choubey

Dr Shweta Bhatia

Dr Jyoti Prakash

Kannoje

Urmila Yadav

Ankur Saxena

Shakuntala Jalkare

Archana Tripathi

Parvinder Kaur

Gayatri Verma

Neha Mahajan

Mamta S Rahul

Manju Sahu

Gayatri Gautam

Priyanka Mahendru

Vikas Saijpal

Tarannum Bano

Praveen Kumar

Rajni Kumari

Zizan Madan

Nisha Sharma

Anjana Singh

DEEPSHIKA TAMRAKAR

DIVYA RAHATGAONKAR

Age

46

42

53

53

48

45

40

37

46

50

42

46

45

33

35

42

30

26

57

36

47

37

37

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

MBA

M.COM

M.A

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

Experience (In

Months)

233

211

185

154

142

135

135

105

74

84

108

108

84

120

72

60

50

48

159

114

82

65

29

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

05-09-
2019

02-06-
2016

20-11-
2006

15-01-
2010

15-02-
2011

15-02-
2011

15-02-
2011

22-07-
2014

07-03-
2016

13-10-
2014

02-04-
2018

02-04-
2018

01-04-
2019

22-07-
2014

17-06-
2019

07-08-
2017

04-09-
2019

06-08-
2018

15-11-
2016

22-07-
2014

16-07-
2015

01-07-
2016

01-03-
2019

Leaving
Date



24 BHOLANATH

25 Vinod

26 SHAILESH KUMAR
YADAV

27 BRIJESH KUMAR YADAV

28 RAJIV TRIPATHI

29 JAI KUMAR

30 KRISHAN KUMAR
SHUKLA

31 RAVISHANKAR

32 ARADHANA DWIVEDI

33 P M Awantika

34 Alka Sahu

35 Kiran Tiwari

36 Kajol Dutta

37 Dipti Mishra

38 ABHISHEK SINGH

39 Priyanka Choubey

40 Dr Vijita Diwan

41 Saloni Basu

42 GIRIJA SHANKAR
DEWANGAN

43 SNEHA CHANDRAKAR

44 SANCHIT SAXENA

45 Dr AMITA BISARE

46 Dr RAINI RAI

47 Ujjain Kumar Sahu

(J lagree

40

43

37

34

54

43

30

44

47

27

27

46

31

37

37

37

42

24

37

32

33

47

32

52

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Ed

M.Tech

B.E

M.Sc.

M.COM

MBA

M.Ed

M.Ed

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.E.

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Ed

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

36

36

26

72

26

26

32

60

12

24

132

36

36

73

72

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-08-
2019

26-08-
2019

26-08-
2019

26-08-
2019

26-08-
2019

26-08-
2019

26-08-
2019

26-08-
2019

02-07-
2019

18-07-
2019

12-10-
2020

02-01-
2021

10-12-
2020

10-12-
2020

10-06-
2013

07-07-
2019

11-11-
2021

11-11-
2021

21-12-
2021

10-01-
2022

10-01-
2022

02-02-
2021

21-02-
2021

02-02-
2021



