

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-21851 Institute Name: M.J. College

Full Report

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	410	410	410			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	60					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	100	100				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	99	113	212	212	0	0	0	75	0	0	0
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	27	33	60	60	0	0	0	50	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	43	75	118	105	13	0	0	50	0	0	0

## Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s selected Studies
(2017-18)	410	61	(2019-20)	29	0	0 (Zero)	9
(2018-19)	410	48	(2020-21)	37	0	0 (Zero)	16
(2019-20)	410	34	(2021-22)	34	0	0 (Zero)	19

PG [1	vear Program	l: Placement &	higher studies	for i	previous 3 years	:
1 0 [1	year i logiani	j. i lucciliciti o	tingine studies	101	pi cvious s ycuis	,

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Studies
(2019-20)	60	60	(2019-20)	57	0	0 (Zero)	3
(2020-21)	60	25	(2020-21)	20	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2021-22)	60	56	(2021-22)	56	0	0 (Zero)	0

## PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Studies
(2018-19)	50	19	(2019-20)	15	1	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)	0
(2019-20)	100	51	(2020-21)	48	0	0 (Zero)	1
(2020-21)	100	58	(2021-22)	58	0	0 (Zero)	2

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ing expenditure on buildings)		
Library	330242 (Three Lakh Thirty Thousan d Two Hundred Forty Two)	9978 (Nine Thousand Nine Hundre d Seventy Eight)	185391 (One Lakh sand Three Hundre
New Equipment for Laboratories	299439 (Two Lakh Ninty Nine Thou sand Four Hundred Thirty Nine)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1869953 (Eighteen Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Thre e)	61216 (Sixty One Thousand Two H undred Sixteen)	267596 (Two Lakh Hundred Ninety Siz
Annual Operational Expenditure		<u>'</u>	1
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1025290 (Ten Lakh Twenty Five Th ousand Two Hundred Ninty Only)	4202769 (Forty Two Lakh Two Tho usand Seven Hundred Sixty Nine)	6754609 (Sixty Seve ur Thousand Six Hu
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	582428 (Five Lakh Eighty Two Thou sand Four Hundred Twenty Eight)	242675 (Two Lakh Forty Two Thous and Six Hundred Seventy Five)	223794 (Two Lakh ousand Seven Hun r)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	68100 (Sixty Eight Thousand One H undred Only)	30150 (Thirty Thousand One Hund red Fifty Only)	55036 (Fifty Five Th x Only)

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?		Yes, less than 40%
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation f students?	rom one building to another for handicapped	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?		Yes, more than 40% buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr Anil Kumar Choubey	46	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	233	Yes	05-09- 2019	
2	Dr Shweta Bhatia	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	211	Yes	02-06- 2016	
3	Dr Jyoti Prakash Kannoje	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	185	Yes	20-11- 2006	
4	Urmila Yadav	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	154	Yes	15-01- 2010	
5	Ankur Saxena	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	142	Yes	15-02- 2011	
5	Shakuntala Jalkare	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	135	Yes	15-02- 2011	
7	Archana Tripathi	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	135	Yes	15-02- 2011	
8	Parvinder Kaur	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	105	Yes	22-07- 2014	
9	Gayatri Verma	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	74	Yes	07-03- 2016	
10	Neha Mahajan	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	84	Yes	13-10- 2014	
11	Mamta S Rahul	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	108	Yes	02-04- 2018	
12	Manju Sahu	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	108	Yes	02-04- 2018	
13	Gayatri Gautam	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	84	Yes	01-04- 2019	
14	Priyanka Mahendru	33	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	120	Yes	22-07- 2014	
15	Vikas Saijpal	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	72	Yes	17-06- 2019	
16	Tarannum Bano	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	60	Yes	07-08- 2017	
17	Praveen Kumar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	50	Yes	04-09- 2019	
18	Rajni Kumari	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	06-08- 2018	
19	Zizan Madan	57	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	159	Yes	15-11- 2016	
20	Nisha Sharma	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	114	Yes	22-07- 2014	
21	Anjana Singh	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	82	Yes	16-07- 2015	
22	DEEPSHIKA TAMRAKAR	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	65	Yes	01-07- 2016	
23	DIVYA RAHATGAONKAR	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	29	Yes	01-03- 2019	

24	BHOLANATH	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
25	Vinod	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
26	SHAILESH KUMAR YADAV	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
27	BRIJESH KUMAR YADAV	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
28	RAJIV TRIPATHI	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
29	JAI KUMAR	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
30	KRISHAN KUMAR SHUKLA	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
31	RAVISHANKAR	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	26-08- 2019	
32	ARADHANA DWIVEDI	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	36	Yes	02-07- 2019	
33	P M Awantika	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	36	Yes	18-07- 2019	
34	Alka Sahu	27	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	26	Yes	12-10- 2020	
35	Kiran Tiwari	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	72	Yes	02-01- 2021	
36	Kajol Dutta	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	26	Yes	10-12- 2020	
37	Dipti Mishra	37	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	26	Yes	10-12- 2020	
38	ABHISHEK SINGH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	32	Yes	10-06- 2013	
39	Priyanka Choubey	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	60	Yes	07-07- 2019	
40	Dr Vijita Diwan	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	11-11- 2021	
41	Saloni Basu	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	11-11- 2021	
42	GIRIJA SHANKAR DEWANGAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	132	Yes	21-12- 2021	
43	SNEHA CHANDRAKAR	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	36	Yes	10-01- 2022	
44	SANCHIT SAXENA	33	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	36	Yes	10-01- 2022	
45	Dr AMITA BISARE	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	73	Yes	02-02- 2021	
46	Dr RAJNI RAI	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	21-02- 2021	
47	Ujjain Kumar Sahu	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	60	Yes	02-02- 2021	

 $\ \square$  I agree

Submit